

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11611/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

WA No. 52/2010

RAMKRIPAL MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S.Nehra, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to place on record Annexure P-1, mentioned in the impugned order as also the Madhya Pradesh Public Health and Family Welfare Department Non-Ministerial Class-III Recruitment Rules, 1989, relating to the recruitment/promotion from the post of Ward Boy to Compounder. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt.Registrar