

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR

P.R.BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11611/2010

RAMKRIPAL MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.
Mr. S.S.Nehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Office report reveals that respondent No.1 though has appeared in this matter has not filed counter affidavit. Respondent No.2 has not entered appearance though duly served. Nobody is present for respondent Nos. 1 and 2. No application.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(P.R.BORA)
REGISTRAR

hj